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Wed 18th Oct Cinema evening 5.00pm- 6:30pm 

Tue 24th Oct Mr Churchill’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Fri 27th Oct Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 27th–Sun 
5th Nov 

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 6thNov School reopens  

Thur 9thNov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 10th  Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 10th  Nov Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 14thNov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Wed 22nd Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 27th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 28th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Fri 1st Dec 
Family Friday 
moved to 8th 
Dec 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have not 
yet started school) 8.30am  

Mon 4th  Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas 
Fair)  

Thur 7th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Thur 7th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 8th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 

Mon 11th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 12th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Wed 13th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 18th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 19th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Wed 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Wed 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Wed 20th Dec 
– Thur 4th  Jan  

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Fri 5th Jan School Closed - PD Day  

Mon 8th Jan School reopens  

 

 

Poverty Proofing Audit 
On Monday and Tuesday this week we welcomed a 
visitor to our school to carry out an audit around poverty 
proofing.  School staff and children were spoken with and 
a big thank you to the families who returned the 
questionnaires which will all feed into our audit.  We 
receive our feedback in two weeks time which we will 

evaluate and share with our families        
 
Miss O’Neils Class Worship 
On Tuesday morning our Year 6 children led worship in 
school.  It was lovely to see families there and we hope 
you all enjoyed the wonderful singing and messages the 

children delivered.  Well done Year 6      
 

 
 

Stars of the week 13th October 2023 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Jackson M     

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Jonathan T 92.9 87.6  

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Emily J  94.6  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Maggie S    

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Charlotte M    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Avah C-D    

Pupil’s Pupil Albie R / Missy D-B    

Staff member of the week Mr Churchill    

 

 

Attendance week commencing 9th October 2023 

Reception 97.69  

Year 1  92.82  

Year 2 92.35 100 

Year 3 100  

Year 4 97.79  

Year 5 84.15  

Year 6 87.39  

 
 

 
Cinema Evening – 5.00-6.30pm   Wednesday 18th October 
Next week we will be showing the Super Mario Bros. Movie in 
the school hall for our children.   Please book a space on 

ParentPay if your child would like to attend       
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